IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-1845

CARY MICHAEL LAMBRIX,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

WILLIAM M. HENNIS III Litigation Director, CCRC-South Florida Bar No. 0066850

CRAIG J. TROCINO ASSISTANT CCRC Florida Bar No. 99620

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL-SOUTHERN REGION 101 N.E. 3rd AVE., SUITE 400 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 (954) 713-1284

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ii
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESv
ARGUMENTS
I. MR. LAMBRIX HAS THE RIGHT TO WAIVE STATUTORY POST CONVICTION COUNSEL AND TO REPRESENT HIMSELF PURSUANT TO DUROCHER V. SINGLETARY
II. MOTION FOR DNA TESTING7
III. THE BRADY/GIGLIO VIOLATION10
IV. NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE AND THE FAILURE TO GRANT AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING12
V. JUDGE DISQUALIFICATION14
VI. PUBLIC RECORDS DUE PROCESS VIOLATION16
CONCLUSION25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE	PAGE(S)
Davis v. State,	
26 So. 3d 519 (Fla. 2009)	13
Durocher v. Singletary,	
623 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1993)	2,7
Faretta v. California,	
422 U.S. 806 (1975)	2
Freeman v. State,	
761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	25
Gunsby v. State,	
670 So. 2d 920 (Fla. 1994)	7,9
Hazel-Atlas Glass Com. V. Hartford-Empire Co.,	
322 U.S. 238 (1994)	15
Henry v. State,	
937 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 2004)	7,9
Hitchcock v. State,	
866 So 2d 23 (Fla. 2004)	8
Holland v. Florida,	
130 S.Ct. 2549 (2010)	15
Johnson v. Singletary,	
647 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1994)	24
Kyles v. Whitley,	
514 U.S. 419 (1995)	19
Lightbourne v. State,	
742 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 1999)	14, 24
Lightborne v. State,	
549 So. 2d 1364 (Fla. 1989)	7,9
Logan v. State,	
846 So. 2d 472 (Fla. 2003)	5,6
McDonald v. State,	
952 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2006)	1,2
McLin v. State,	
827 So. 2d 948 (Fla. 2002)	14
Riechmann v. State,	

966 So. 2d 298 (Fla. 2007)	13
Rogers v. State,	
782 So. 2d 373 (Fla. 2001)	19
Rose v. State,	
787 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 2001)	21
cott v. State,	
657 So. 2d 1132 (Fla. 1995)	.9
kinner v. Switzer,	
131 S.Ct (2011)	9
tate v. Huggins,	
788 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2001)	23
tate ex rel. Mickle v. Rowe,	
131 So. 331(Fla. 1930)	14
tate v. Parker,	
721 So. 2d 1147 (Fla. 1998)	13
trickler v. Greene,	
527 U.S. 263, (1999)9,2	21
wafford v. State,	
679 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996)	2
Inited States v. Agurs,	
427 U.S. 97 (1976)	19

Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure

3.851	1
3.852	
3.853	,
